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Hear about the development of secret US aircraft, like the U-2, the SR-71 
and even the Aurora (does it exist??) from AIAA Distinguished Lecturer,

Dr. L. Scott Miller 
February 19, 2004 at the Holiday Inn at Research Park in Huntsville, AL. 

Social at 6:15 PM, Dinner at 7:00 PM 
$20 per person ($15 for full-time students) 

Send reservations or cancellations by Noon on Monday, February 16 to: 
Joseph.D.Sims@nasa.gov   256-544-4650 

The  
World of Secret Flight 

Dr. L. Scott Miller is a Professor of Aerospace Engineering and a National Institute for Aviation 
Research Fellow at Wichita State University (WSU).   Dr. Scott received his Ph.D., in Aerospace
Engineering from Texas A&M University in 1988 and began working at WSU the same year.   He
has been involved in various research projects, including working summers at the Boeing
Company and NASA Langley Research Center.   Active in AIAA, Dr. Scott currently serves as the
WSU Student Section faculty advisor and the Student Activities Committee Chairman.   He has
been honored as a Bombardier-Learjet Fellow (1995-98), a Dow Outstanding Young Faculty 
Award recipient (1994), an AIAA National Faculty Advisor Award recipient (2002), and an AIAA
Outstanding Section Chairman (1999).   Professional interests include education, experimental
aerodynamics, airfoil and aircraft design, rotor aerodynamics, wind energy, and laser velocimetry.
In addition, he is a “certified airplane nut.” 
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2003-04 Section Officers and Board of Directors 

Position Name Business Phone E-mail Address 
Chairman Steven R. Noneman 256-544-2048 steven.r.noneman@nasa.gov 

Vice Chairman Joseph D. Sims 256-544-4650 joseph.d.sims@nasa.gov 

Secretary Melissa Van Dyke 256-544-5720 melissa.vandyke@nasa.gov 

Treasurer Kevin P. Higdon 256-775-9906 kevin.higdon@kph-research.com 

Membership Ann F. Whitaker, PhD 256-544-2481 ann.whitaker@nasa.gov 

Education Kevin S. Connell 256-782-5972 kconnell@jsucc.jsu.edu 

Public Policy Carl M. Case  carl_case@knology.net 

Honors & Awards Tim J. Hanneman 256-461-2723 timothy.j.hanneman@boeing.com 

Young Professional Allison C. Cash 256-964-1440 allison.cash@itt.com 

Technical John O. Lassiter 256-544-3022 john.o.lassiter@nasa.gov 

Career Enhancement  Henry L. Pugh, PhD 256-461-5615 henry.l.pugh@boeing.com 

Pre-College Outreach  Rosalie W. Allen 256-544-0117 rosalie.w.allen@msfc.nasa.gov 

Email Coordinator Todd Honeycutt 256-430-0753 thoneycutt@stsllc.com 

Newsletter  G. Alan Lowrey 256-730-4816 gordon.a7.lowrey@lmco.com 

Evolution of Flight  Alfred M. Wright 205-876-8037 alfred.wright@rdec.redstone.army.mil 

National/RAC Bobby G. Noblitt 256-461-1993 bobnoblitt@msn.com 

Supernumerary Earl H. Pearce 205-467-6349 epearce@alltel.net 

Mailings Eddie T. Lawhorn 256-880-2062 lawhornet@aol.com 

Previous Section Chair Arloe W. Mayne, PhD 256-881-7124 arloewjr@cs.com 

AIAA Staff Liason Mary Ellen Shook 703-264-3848 maryellens@aiaa.org 
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